UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1902

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Lynn Hartman upon her retirement from Adath

- 2 Jeshurun Preschool.
- WHEREAS, this body honors those citizens of this Commonwealth who have given
- 4 their time and talent to teaching, mentoring, and fostering the growth of Kentucky's
- 5 children; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Lynn Hartman has worked at Adath Jeshurun Preschool for more than
- 7 three decades; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Lynn Hartman's son attended Adath Jeshurun as a three- and four-
- 9 year-old as well as a kindergartner, and her dedication to the school; its mission; and the
- 10 faculty, staff, and administration she assists is profound; and
- WHEREAS, Adath Jeshurun Preschool has operated in Louisville since 1953, and
- is one of a select few preschools to receive the prestigious United Synagogue Solomon
- 13 Schechter Award for excellence in early childhood education; and
- WHEREAS, this august body duly honors Lynn Hartman upon her well-deserved
- 15 retirement from Adath Jeshurun Preschool; and
- WHEREAS, in so doing, the body thanks her for her extraordinary service to the
- school, acknowledges the profound commitment she has made to the lives of the children
- entrusted to her care, and grants her very best wishes as she begins the next chapter of her
- 19 life;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 21 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 22 Kentucky:
- 23 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, both individually and collectively,
- 24 hereby honor Lynn Hartman upon her retirement from Adath Jeshurun Preschool, and
- 25 rightfully commend her for her more than three decades of service.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Lynn
- Hartman.

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1902

→ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

2 Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey for delivery.